PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5721397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH WILLIAMS	07/24/2019	
JAY O'NEILL	08/06/2019	
JEROEN LEIJTEN	08/19/2019	
HARM PETERS	08/05/2019	
EUGENE SCUTERI	08/06/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16457993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)675-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408)664-9268
Email: katie@ndwe.com
Correspondent Name: SCOTT A. SIMMONS

Address Line 1: 99 ALMADEN BOULEVARD | SUITE 710

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42AB7830-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT A. SIMMONS, REG. NO. 60,206

SIGNATURE: /Scott A. Simmons/

DATE SIGNED: 09/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=AB7830-US_Assignment_09_16_19#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050393 FRAME: 0650 source=AB7830-US_Assignment_09_16_19#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050393 FRAME: 0651

Attorney Docket No.: 42AB7830-US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

JOSEPH WILLIAMS; JAY O'NEILL; JEROEN LEIJTEN; HARM PETERS; EUGENE SCUTERI

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

APPARATUSES, METHODS, AND SYSTEMS FOR VECTOR PROCESSOR ARCHITECTURE HAVING AN ARRAY OF IDENTICAL CIRCUIT BLOCKS

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on	ı the
designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)	

which was filed on	June 29, 2019	as	
U.S.	Application Number	16/457,993	and
COLINTRY or International Off	ice		

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

PATENT REEL: 050393 FRAME: 0652

Afterney Booked No.: 42AB7830-US

begal expressions, to carry out in good birth the interested propose of the Antiquesca, the enterioral will exceed
all Additional Applications, and all other press applications on any and all sold terrorious and improvement, account,
all rightful carbs, antiquescas, present of encours, and other proper, commences to said terrorious and improvement,
antique, and layer expressions all face known to the endosigned matrix to said terrorious and improvement and
the birthy through and pressally enter and Antiques, in ancountry, antique, or implications and improvement and
through proper pasted pressally enter and inventors and expressions and for enterior the control terrorious and
through proper pasted pressallow for pasted and inventors and improvements, in said Antiques, in processor,
through a pasted and explications for pasted and of pasted on additing processors. In said Antiques, in processor,
through a pasted and applications for pasted and of pasted on additing processors. In said Antiques, in processor,
the said application of the pasted and of pasted on additing processors. In said Antiques, in processor,
the said and application of the pasted and all pasted on additing processors.

corrected with sold Analysis, the excessions, emigra, and logist representatives that no emigrature, great, emergings. Burney, or other equations effecting the rights and property burner conveyed has been understood an others by the onferrigated, and that full right to convey the same as burner expressed to proceed by the emissions.

Joseph Williams

L. L. M. L. M.

Jay O'Neil

Arron Leiten

Blores Boron

Bugasé Someri

Tyly 24, 2019 Detectioned

August 6, 2019 Date signed

AUGUST 19,2019

August 5, 2019
Designed

AV6V57 6, 2019

Page 2 of 2